Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 9

AMENDMENTS OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

The Industrial Assurance and Friendly Societies Act 1948 (c. 39)

- 10 (1) In section 11(1) of the said Act—
 - (a) for the words from "Subsections (2) " to " this Act", where next occurring, there shall be substituted the words "Sections 72 and 73(2) of the Friendly Societies Act 1974 ";
 - (b) for the words " the First Schedule to this Act", in both places where they occur, there shall be substituted the words " Schedule 5 to the said Act of 1974 "; and
 - (c) for the words " section two (2) of this Act" there shall be substituted the words " section 72(1) of the said Act of 1974 ".
 - (2) In section 11(2) of the said Act, after the words "this Act" there shall be inserted the words " and of the said Act of 1974 ".